PART III
SUBPART B
AMENDMENT NO. 1

The County contractually entered into an agreement with Langlord Comnwunily Management Services
prior to the [inal establishment of the project; the contract agreement was based on a percentage of the
county's ARP allocation that will be used for water/sewer infrastructure projeels,

The Grant Administration Services Contract is hereby amended to include a dollar ligure. The contract
amount is $128,722 00 to be paid per site based on the budgets and payment schedule below:

Payment Schedule
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/PROJECT DELIVERY
% of
Milestone / Task Contract
Fee
» Establishmenl of Recordkeeping System 10%
» 25.% of project funds expended 20%
» 50 % of projeet funds expended 20%
» 75 % ol project funds expended 20%
» 100 % of project funds expended 20%
o Filing ol all Required Progtam Close-out Infornation 10%
Total 100%
Budgets
Construction | Engincering | Administration | Total
Tempe WSC Plant 2 - Sugar Hill Rd | $ 317.000.00 | $ 47,530.00 | § 14,581.20 $ 379,111.20
Tempe WSC Plant 3 - FM 2457 $ 97500005 14,62000 | $ 4,484.80 $ 116,604.80
Tempe WSC Plant 4 - Cak Hill $ 356,000.00 |'S 53,000.00 | § 16,360.00 $ 425.360.00
Onalaska WSC Plant 3 $1,568,500.00 | 5 145,500.00 { $ 068,560.00 $ 1,782,560.00
Providence WSC Plant 2 $ 552,00000 | § 66,400:00 | $ 24,736.00 $ 643,136.00
Total | $2,891,000.00 | $ 327,050.00 | $128,722.00 $3,346,772.00

Sydney Murphy
County Judge

Date: February 28, 2023

Judy/Adfangford )
Langford

O

unily Management Scrvices




